FORM PTO-1 59 5 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	03-26-	2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Palent an	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼					Y	▼
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pal	102030)375	ched original	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		.,, .,,	2. Name an	d address of red	ceiving party(ies)	
Daniel F. Justin	3	-14-02			C	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			internal A	.daress:		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment			Street Address: U.S. Route 22W			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other			City:_So	merville	_State: NJ	_ZIP:08876
Execution Date:January 22, 2001			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	4		ור	OFFIC 7002
Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	l logothor w	ith a now applicatio	n the execution	n date of the an	olication is:	at mi
If this document is being lifet	i together w	illi a new applicatio		ruate of the ap	5	50 4
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pater	nt No.(s)	m	
09/626,506			f 		S	
09/626,506 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes © No					o RECOM	
Name and address of party to concerning document should		espondence	6. Total nu	mber of applicat	ions and patents in	volvéd: 1
Name: Mark J. Pandiscio			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Pandisico & Pandiscio			⊠ Enclosed			
				norized to be ch y deficienc	arged to deposit a ies)	iccount
Street Address: 470 Tott	en Pond l	Road	8. Deposit	account number	er:	
			16-02	21 (any def	iciencies)	
City: Waltham S	ate: MA	ZIP: 02451- 1914	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this	s page if paying by de	posit account)
03/26/2002 GTUN11 00000048 09626506 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
1 FC:581 4	0.00 0					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Mark J. Pandiscio		Wyan	Manden			3/5/02
Name of Person Signing	Total a	umber of name include	Signature	chments, and docu	ment: 4	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>Alan Chervitz</u>	, Thomas Wade Fallin
and Daniel F. Justin	, residing respectively at 10 Stoney Brook
	210 East 200 South, Hyde Park, UT 84318, and
185 North Winding Way, Logar	n, UT 84321
having invented improvements	in METHOD FOR RECONSTRUCTING A LIGAMENT
and having kkisxdsy executed	an application for United States patent describing
the same and based thereon (a	and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorized
to prosecute said application	n, to here insert the filing date and serial number
of said application, when known	own, Serial No. 09/626,506, Filed 07/27/00).
	eration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
from Ethicon, Inc.	a New Jersey
corpora	tion having its principal place of business in

Somerville, New Jersey hereinafter called the Assignee (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application.

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

DOCKET NO.

INNO-28

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 012702 FRAME: 0401 And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

	Alan Chervitz
	Thomas Wade Fallin
	Smil Hin
	Daniel F. Justin
State of	
	day of
19 2001, personally appeared Alan	day of, who is to me the foregoing instrument to be his free
personally known, and acknowledged act and deed.	the foregoing instrument to be his free
SEAL	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
State of) County of ss.	
County of ss.	
Before me this	day of, who is to me
19 2001, personally appeared Thom	as Wade Fallin , who is to me the foregoing instrument to be his free
act and deed.	the foregoing instrument to be his free
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC
	Nothing Populo
ann of Vistan	
State of Utah County of Cache 88.	
	W-1-
Before me this $\angle A$	al F Justin , who is to me
personally known, and acknowledged	day of January, el F. Justin , who is to me the foregoing instrument to be his free
act and deed.	
SEAL	(Xun Alcens
UMM	NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTABLE DE LA LANGE GODDERIDE	\checkmark
685 South Main	

DOCKET NO.

INNO-28

PATENT

REEL: 012702 FRAME: 0402